PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
WALKIE LOW LIFT PALLET TRUCK
W45ZHD2
10.0˚
35.1
(893)

AL
1 Manufacturer Hyster
2 Model designation W45ZHD2
3 Power type 24 Volt
4 Operator type Pedestrian
5 Rated capacity lb (kg) 4500 (2041)
6a Fork length – nominal in (mm) 36 (914) 42 (1067) 48 (1219) 48 (1219)
6b Fork length – actual in (mm) 34 (866) 42.7 (1084) 46 (1169) 48 (1219)
7 Fork overall width in (mm) 26.4 (670) 26.4 (670) 26.4 (670) 26.4 (670)
8 Fork width (individual fork) in (mm) 7 (172)
9 Load distance – face of forks to center of load wheels-lowered in (mm) 28 (713) 37 (931) 40 (1016) 40 (1016)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
10a Wheelbase – raised in (mm) 41.0 (1042) 49.6 (1261) 53.0 (1346) 53.0 (1346)
10b Wheelbase – lowered in (mm) 44.2 (1122) 52.8 (1340) 56.1 (1425) 56.1 (1425)
11 Overall length in (mm) 56.8 (1442) 66.3 (1683) 68.7 (1745) 70.7 (1795)
12a Center of load wheel to tip of forks – raised in (mm) 9.2 (234) 9.2 (234) 9.2 (234) 11.1 (283)
12b Center of load wheel to tip of forks – lowered in (mm) 6.0 (153) 6.0 (153) 6.0 (153) 6.0 (153)
13a
Outside turning radius (bumper) - raised in (mm) 47.6 (1208) 57.1 (1449) 59.5 (1511) 59.5 (1511)
Outside turning radius (bumper) - lowered in (mm) 50.8 (1289) 60.3 (1530) 62.7 (1592) 62.7 (1592)
13b
Outside turning radius (handle) - raised in (mm) 48.9 (1242) 57.5 (1460) 60.8 (1545) 60.8 (1545)
Outside turning radius (handle) - lowered in (mm) 52.1 (1324) 61.6 (1565) 64.1 (1627) 64.1 (1627)
14 Right angle stack – raised in (mm) 59.9 (1521) 62.5 (1588) 70.6 (1792) 70.6 (1792)
15 Equal intersecting aisle – raised in (mm) 48.4 (1230) 55.0 (1396) 56.5 (1435) 56.5 (1435)
17a
Grade clearance
Chassis % 67
17b Center of wheelbase % 45 36 34 34
17c Forks % 74 74 74 59
18 Overall lift height – top of forks in (mm) 8.4 (214)
19 Lowered height – top of forks in (mm) 3.3 (84)
20 Total lift in (mm) 5.1 (130)
21 Truck overall width in (mm) 28.0 (712)
22 Chassis length in (mm) 22.7 (576)
23 Battery compartment – standard in (mm) 26.5 x 8.2 x OPEN (672 x 208 x OPEN)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
24 Maximum travel speed – chassis first – NL/RL mph (kph) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0)
25 Maximum travel speed – forks first – NL/RL mph (kph) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0)
26 Number of speeds  Infinitely Variable
27 Traction motor control method type  AC Transistor
28 Service brake type Electro-Mechanical
W
T.
29 Truck weight (approximate) without battery – NL/RL lb (kg)
624.0/5124.0
(283.0/2324.0)
650.0/5150.0
(295.0/2336.0)
659.0/5159.0
(299.0/2340.0)
659.0/5159.0
(299.0/2340.0)
30 Axle loading, drive, static w/max. wt battery – NL lb (kg) 767 (348) 783 (355) 783 (355) 783 (355)
31 Axle loading, load wheel, static w/max. wt battery – NL lb (kg) 137 (62) 128 (58) 128 (58) 128 (58)
W
H
EE
LS
32 Drive tire – size/type (number of wheels) in 10.0 x 4.0/Press-on smooth rubber (1)
33 Load wheel – size/type (number of wheels) in

AL
1 Manufacturer Hyster
2 Model designation W45ZHD2
3 Power type 24-volt
4 Operator type Pedestrian
5 Rated capacity 4500 (2041)
6
Fork length (nominal) in (mm) 36 (914) 42 (1067) 48 (1219) 48 (1219)
Fork length (actual) in (mm) 34 (866) 42.7 (1084) 46 (1169) 48 (1219)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
10a Wheelbase – raised in (mm) 38.5 (979) 47.2 (1199) 50.6 (1284) 50.6 (1284)
10b Wheelbase – lowered in (mm) 41.7 (1060) 50.3 (1278) 53.7 (1363) 53.7 (1363)
11 Overall length in (mm) 54.3 (1380) 62.9 (1598) 66.3 (1683) 68.2 (1733)
13a
Outside turning radius (bumper) - raised in (mm) 46.5 (1180) 55.0 (1398) 58.4 (1483) 58.4 (1483)
Outside turning radius (bumper) - lowered in (mm) 49.5 (1258) 59.2 (1503) 61.5 (1561) 61.5 (1561)
14 Right angle stack – raised in (mm) 57.4 (1459) 2 60.4 (1533) 1 68.3 (1734) 68.3 (1734)
15 Equal intersecting aisle – raised in (mm) 47.2 (1198) 2 53.7 (1364) 1 55.6 (1411) 55.6 (1411)
22 Chassis length in (mm) 20.2 (514) 20.2 (514) 20.2 (514) 20.2 (514)
23 Battery compartment – standard in (mm) 26.5 x 6.0 x OPEN (672 x 153 x OPEN)
FACTORY INSTALLED
W45ZHD2 BATTERY & COMPARTMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Battery
Compartment dimensions Battery dimensions - max
Capacity
amp-hours
Battery
connector
Max capacity
Weight
Width Length Height X Y Z 6 hr rate
in (mm) in (mm) amp hr (kwh) lb (kg)
Standard battery
pack
26.5
(672 mm)
8.2
(208 mm) Open 26.0
(660 mm)
7.8
(198 mm)
23.8
(605 mm) 208 None 4.0 353 lb (160 kg)
AGM battery 26.5
(672 mm)
8.2
(208 mm) Open 26.0
(660 mm)
7.8
(198 mm)
23.8
(605 mm) 224 None 4.4 388 lb (176 kg)
Lithium-ion 26.5
(672 mm)
6.0
(153.0 mm) Open 6.8
(172 mm)
5.4
(136 mm)
23.1
(586 mm)
57
None N/A
28.7 lb (13 kg)
114 57.2 lb (26 kg)
171 86 lb (39 kg)
DEALER/CUSTOMER INSTALLED